ADMINISTRATIVE AGENDA
BUDGET REVISIONS

9/9/08
CONTINGENCY REVISIONS Requires 4/5 Votes
None
REVENUE REVISIONS Redquires 4/5 Votes
Transfer No. 0000306
Public Works — Roads $117,134 Total

Establish budget for the Gibraltar Road 05 Storm Project. This project is financed by Federal
Emergency Management Act (FEMA) $87,850 and State Office of Emergency Services $29,284.
Total project costs for FY 2008-09 are $117,134.

Transfer No.000318 |

Public Works — Resource Recovery $797,884 Total
& Waste Management

Increase expenses for Services & Supplies, Other Charges and Other Financing Uses for 2008
COPS (Certificates of Participation) and depreciation expenses. Net impact to Retained Earnings
($797,884).

Transfer No.0000326

Public Works - Roads $105,000 Total

Establish budget for the Gibraltar Tie Wall 05 Storm Project. This project is financed by Federal
- Emergency Management Act (FEMA) $78,750 and State Office of Emergency Services $26,250.
Total project costs for FY 2008-09 are $105,000.

Transfer No.2007489

General Services $744,686 Total

Releasing 2007-08 year end line item 9799 Designated-Various balances in the Capital Outlay Fund
0030 to the working budgets in the amount of $744,686.

Transfer No. 2007490

General Services $160,380 Total

To budget carry-forward Certificate of Participation Project balances in the Capital Outlay Fund 0030
adjusting these budgets for fiscal year 08/09 held in line item 9788 Designated-COP. Proceeds in the
amount of $160,380.




Transfer No. 2007499

Sheriff $43,500 Total

Release designated marijuana eradication grant funds received in FY 2007-08 for use to pay for
overtime in completing the project.

Transfer No. 2007500

Sheriff $43,032 Total

Release $43,032 of designated funds marked for the Isla Vista Foot Patrol project for the purchase of
furniture for the facility.

. Transfer No.2007504

Clerk-Recorder —Assessor $481,894 Total
General Services

Increase transfer to General Services in the amount of $481,894 to fund the Clerk-Recorder Archive
Building Project with 2005 COP’s (Certificates of Participation) funds and funds from the Clerk-
Recorder Modernization Designation.

Transfer No. 2007508

Court Special Services $25,000 Total

This budget revision increases the revenue budget in Program 0500, Line ltem Account 5200
($25,000) to offset increased publications, Program 8000, Line Item Account 7530 ($25,000) for the
purpose of restoring Grand Jury Budget to $198,240 as adopted in prior years.

Transfer No. 2007511

Sheriff $142,147 Total

Recognize $147,147 in grant revenue offsetting increases in expenditures for equipment and services
to continue the Sexual Assault Felony Enforcement (SAFE) team.

Transfer No. 2007512

General Services $3,952 Total

To release from designation unspent project balances at fiscal year end 07/08 for the Lactation
Station project to be completed in fiscal year 08/09.

Transfer No. 2007513

Sheriff $184,204 Total

Recognize $184,204 in unanticipated federal asset seizure funds and designate for future use.




Transfer No. 2007514

Public Health Department $200,000 Total

Recognize funding of $200,000 to the General Services Department from the City of Santa Barbara
for the Franklin Center remodel and transfer overpayment of project funding ($39,351) to Public
Health Department.

Transfer No. 2007515

Sheriff | $38.500 Total

Release $38,500 in designated funds from the Inmate Welfare Fund (0075) to purchase replacement
photocopier for the Print Shop.

Transfer No. 2007517

General Services $45,000 Total

To release prior year designated County Bowl Verizon payment of $45,000 for the purpose of general
improvements to the property in accordance with the County Bowl Master Plan.

Transfer No.2007519

Fire and General Services $645,132 Total

Appropriate remaining funds ($645,132) from the COP (Certificates of Participation) Fund 0034 to the
Capital Outlay Fund 00030 for completion of the Station 51 (Lompoc-Mission Hills) rebuild project.

sk sfe sk she she sk o ok sfe sk sk she sk ofe sk she sk e sk sfeske ste sfe sfe she e e e she she ske sk she 3k she e sk sk sk sfe ok ok sk ok sk sk sk s sfe s she s sk sfe she sk skeoske skeste sk sk

(COPIES OF ACTUAL BUDGET REVISION FORMS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION
IN THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER'’S OFFICE)



CONTINGENCY FUND

DETAIL
9/9/2008
Beginning Balance (FIN), 7/31/08 $800,000.00
None
General Fund Contingency
Transfers:

Ending Balance (FIN), 9/9/08 $800,000.00




BJE 0000306

Budget Journal Entry #

Budget Revision Request

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE

Subject | Title: provide a short description -for this budget revision request. :.For example;:"Designate funds for..
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS",

Related Journal Entry #

Public Works-Roads: Establish budget for the Gibralter Road 05Storm Project. This project is financed by Federal Emergency
Management Act (FEMA) $87,850 and State OES $29,284. Total project costs for FY 2008/09 is $117,134.

Justification: Forain changes explain what the change is for and why it is needed. ‘Attach addltlonal jUStlf catlon board Letters or spreadsheet if
appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue.is adjusted expla/n the.reason forthe /ncrease or decrease, For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: exp/a/n why no other alternative fund/ng source.is aval/able Conn

Gibralter Road serves residents and tourists of Santa Barbara County. As a result of the 2005 Storms, Gibralter Road
suffered significant damage including debris deposition, embankment failure, edge scour and a small road washout. This
project addresses 1) edge scour caused by storm-related runoff and 2) equipment damage to the road surface subsequent to
the storm due to debris removal and other storm-related repairs. The Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) and
State Office of Emergency Services (OES) is providing 100% of the repair costs. This revision establishes the budget for this
project in the new Roads-Capital Maintenance Fund (0016). Itis comprised of $25,380 in services and $91,754 in material

and equipment costs.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 054 / 0016 / /
Appropriation for / Uses: -
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 ) | 00
Services & Supplies 117,134 1 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges ' 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets [ 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses ' 00 ' 00 : 00 | 00
intrafund Transfers | 00 1 00 B | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation [ 00 N I 00 00 | 00
Sources: i

Revenue 117,134 | 00 | 00 oo o0 00
Other Financing Sources I 00 B | 00 1 00 i 00
Intrafund Transfers ' 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 1 00 [ 00 | 00

Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEO's Recommendation Board of 'Supervisor's Action

/ g Approve I:]Approved
7 4% g 17\7'/6’ Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal & m_
Department h€ad Date Entry if applicable Approved as to l____—]Disapprove Dateﬁ._. DDisapproved Date
Accounting Form, Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Palfc
Department Head Date daled 813193, / Agenda ltem
—/, W\,
Department Head Date // Additc&%n)(roller / Coun%Execuﬂve Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara, FiN S Revised 8/05

AC-FIN-5001




8002/6¢/8 U0 pajllld NI ‘eieqleg ejues jo Ajunod

00veELLLL 00VEL'LLL
|euay uewdinby DZ0L L Jeday wiolg peoy Jeyeiqiol | 18002 0050 01/Z {00'VvSL'y 0¥S.L 0€5¢ 50 9100
sleusiely DZ0LL Jeday Wolg peoy iejeiqio| 118002 0050 0l/2 |00°000'/8 0LG.L 0€S¢C Y50 9100
Bueis Oz0LL lleday uuols peoy Jeyeiqio| 118002 0050 0L/Z [00°08€E'SC 9052 0€SC S0 9100
VINTSH 0Z011 Jedey wiols peoy Jejelqis| 906002 0050 (1944 00'¥82'62 0L9% 0cve 50 9100
S30 DZ0L1 Heday wio)g peoy Jeyeiqiol 906002 0050 0l1¢2 000588 09ly 0Zve 50 9100
uonpduoseg  pouad wn Junowy Junowy ooy 190V

uopoesuel]  1eBpng 109fold Bio  Boid ypaip ngeq " 19 ideg  pund

‘panigoal sjeaosdde oN 1s1 jeaoiddy

(el yipny

:uQ 3s0d

lleday WLOIg peoy Jeyelqio) - 3rd 19311 Juswnoaog

yicviol -aiyosiegd

9 0e P f

Ll

I

lledey wWI0lS peoy Jejeiqo - 3rd
90£0000 An3u3 jeusnor 32bpng




BJE 0000318

BUdget ReViSion Request Budget Journai Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE 0009986

Related Journal Entry #

Public Works - Resource Recovery & Waste Mgt.: Increase expenses for Services & Supplies, Other Charges and Other
Financing Uses for 2008 COPS and depreciation expenses. Net impact to Retained Earnings ($797,884.)

This budget revision increases Line Item account 7325-Other Professional Services by $11,026 for amortization of issuance
costs for the 2008 Certificates of Participation (COPS). The 2008 COPS revenues received in Fund 1930 are for the Phase
2A Liner Project at the Tajiguas Landfill. This issuance occured at the end of Fiscal Year 2007/08 and was not included in the
proposed budget for Fiscal Year 2008/09. An additional $239,621 is required in Line Item account 7830-Interest Expense for
2008-09 interest payments and $140,000 for Line Item Account 7910 - Long Term Debt Principal Repayment for the 2008
COPS. This revision will also increase appropriations by $407,237 for new items placed on the depreciation schedules at
June 30, 2008 for 2007-08 completed Construction in Progress projects and new equipment purchases. The $407,237
appropriation increase consists of $210,046 for Line ltem account 7856-Depreciation-Building Improvements and $197,191 for
Line ltem account 7857-Depreciation-Equipment.

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase o (Decrease) in 054 / 1930 / / /
Appropriation for | Uses:

Salaries & Benefils | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Services & Supplies 11,026 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Other Charges 646,858 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Other Financing Uses 140,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Reserve or Designation ' | 00 | 00 | 00 oo
Sources:

Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 - |00

Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 ~o oo

Reseve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 o

| 00

Effect on Contingency (797,884)] 00 | 00 | 00

" Deparimenta Adtho

Department ﬁéa{j " Date Enlry if applicable Approved as lo DDisapprove Date - L—_]Disapproved Date
Accounting Form.

7 /Z Approve ) [ lApproved
Cu[/” 7 & J?A? Budget Joumna! Entry and Relaled Journal @ Q/z /‘V !

Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Bogrfl Poli€y

Department Head Date ; dated & T/93. \ Agenda ltem
¢ - A
Department Head Date /" Auditor-Controller 7 / County l?}écutivyé Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

Revised 8/05




8002/62/8 UO pajulid NiZ ‘eleqleg ejues jo Ajuno)

00'¥88'L6L 00'¥88'26L
‘dx3 "1dag 940D 8002 Joj sbujule] paulelay ases|ay| 906002 00ZL |00'920'}} Geel 0EGC 50 oe6!l
“dx3 1deq 940D 8002 o} sBujule] pauiejsy 8se9@y| 906002 0501 |oo6le'L LS8L 0€S<C $S0 0E6t
“dx3 "1daQ 9409 8002 10} sBuluie] paujelay sses|d3y| 906002 LOEL |00°000'2 1681 0€se 50 0£6}
"dxg 1daq 940D 8007 o) sBujuieg pauielay 8sesiay| 906002 0041 |00°000'0S 158. 0ese $S50 06t
“dx3 "1deg 9400 8002 0} sBululeg paulejey ases|sy| 906002 00Z1 |00'2.Z'EV 168, | 0ESC yS50 0€6}
-dx3 1daq 940D 800¢ Jo) sbujuieg paute}sy ases|ay| 906002 Loel {00508’y 9584 0€S¢ G0 0E61
"dx3 1de@ 940D 8002 1o} sbululeg paulejay ases|ay] 9068002 002} |00°L¥2'S02 968. [015°]4 50’ 0EBl
‘dx3 1daQ 940D 8002 10} sBuiuie3] pauieiay 8ses|ay] 508002 00zl |oo'082'l2) oeg8/. | DEsZ | ¥S0 | 0E6)
“dx3 "1da@ 940D 8002 104 sBuluieg paulejay 8seaSy| 118002 00Z1 [00'LP8'LEL 0€84 [81%°]4 PS50 06!
“dx3 "1daQ 940D 8007 o sBujuie] paulelay eses|sy| 118002 0024 |00°000'0F) oL6L | 0852 | ¥S0 | OE6l
“dx3 "1daQ 240D 8007 Joj sBujules paulejay esesdy| 608002 000} 00'v88'L6. 0096 | 0ZvZ | ¥S0 | 0€B}
uonduosaq  pousd wn unowy unowy 100y 100y

uonoesuel|  1e6png 1oaloid 6ig  Boid ypaup 1geq 1 1 e pund

ueyeiueH S WeljIM 11517 jeaoaddy

‘jell ypny

:uQ 1sod

Anug jewnor 19b6png - 3rg 19311 Juswnsog

L66.101 :aiuoieg

i

e g 0

Il

i

Anu3g jeusnor 1@bpng - 3rgd
81£0000 Anpug jeusnor yabpng




8002/62/8 UQ Pajuid NI ‘eieqieq ejues Jo fjunod

00°'858'982 00'858'98Z
‘dX3 '34d3A ¥ JOJ 8002 ¥04 3y ASVIT3Y 000L |00'858'98L 0096 | 012 P50 0e6L
"dX3 '3¥d3A ® 40D 8002 HO4 IH ISVINTY| . 00'858'98. 0see 0E6L
uopduosaq nn junousy junowy 100y 100V
uonIESUBR) 1oysodag dinbg  ealy  AdY 108foid 610 Boid ypaip wasg n 19 ydag pung
uByeIuBH S WENIAA 13517 jeAosddy
| radA) yses
65200003r4d Hlell jipny
uQ 1s0d
Aiju3 jeuinof - 3 (9131 Juswnoog
666.L101 :giuyoieg

Alug jeuwnor - 3
9866000 Auz jeusnor




Budget Revision Request

BJE 0000326

Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

SUbjeCt | Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for

zoning ordinance amendments" or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

JE

Related Journal Entry #

Public Works-Roads: Establish budget for the Gibraltar Tie Wall 05Storm Project. This project is financed by Federal
Emergency Management Act (FEMA) $78,750 and State OES $26,250. Total project costs for FY 2008/09 is $105,000.

Justification: For all changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. - Attach additional justification board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. When moving Appropriation; ‘explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain. the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

Gibraltar Road serves residents and tourists of Santa Barbara County. As a result of the 2005 Storms, Gibraltar Road
suffered significant damage including downslope embankment slipout and severe erosion of downslope. This project
addresses damaged slope and loss of road shoulder repairs through a bench and fill construction project. The Federal
Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) and State Office of Emergency Services (OES) is providing 100% of the repair
costs. This revision establishes the budget for this project in the new Roads-Capital Maintenance Fund (0016). Itis
comprised of $25,000 in services and $80,000 in construction costs.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 054 / 0016 / / /
Appropriation for | Uses:
Salaries & Benefits ' 00 ' 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies 105,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources:
Revenue 105,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 | 00 | 00 00

Departmental Authorization

Auditor-Controller

CEO‘s Reco‘mmendation

Board df Supervisbr’s Actidn

. 4 z ' > ‘E(Approve <7 / / [JApproved
v Z/é///é// 5, >7 /) 's Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal M_g_
Department Heay’ Date Entry if applicable Approved as to DDisapprove Date 71 [:]Disapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Boafd Poli
Department Head Date dateya Agenda ltem
Department Head Date V Auditdr-Contreffér “ County %ecu@i@e Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

Revised 8/05




800¢/6¢/8 ‘UO pajulld

& NI4 'eleqieg ejues jo Ajuno)

00°000'601 00°000'S0 L
SJoBNUOD L) | WIOIS JlBM B11 J8jlelqiD)  Z1800¢ WH1SS0 | 00S0 0262 {00°000'08 015/ 0€S¢C 750 9100
Buiyels Ly 1| WIS [JBpA SLL JejeiqiD] L 1B00Z NY1SS50 | 0050 0262 0000062 906/, | 0€5¢ S0 9100
VNS Ly LL WH0IS [[BAA 811 19)BigiD) 906002 WHLSS0 | 00S0 0¢6¢ 00'052'8. 0L9y | 0¢ve 50 9100
S30 LyLlL WOiG [lBp BLL IBYeIqQID] 506002 WHLSS0 | 00S0 0¢6¢ 00°052'9¢ 08ly | 0Zve S0 9100
uonduosaq  pousd n Junowy Junowy 0oy 100y

uooesuel)  1abpng 13foid 810 Bold ypsin 1gag 1 19 deg  pund

‘paAl@oal sjeacidde oN :3s17 |eacaddy

‘el upny

:uQ 1s0d

L1l lleAM BIL Jeleiqio - 3rd ‘@] Juswnoog

6956101 :aiyoieg

9c¢ceggggd [l d

AR

LyLL IIEM BlL Jelelqlo - 41'd
92£0000 A1u3g Jeusnor Jabpng




Budget Revision Request

BJE 2007489

Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Subject [ Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. ‘For example ”Des:gnate funds for-.
‘zoning ordinance amendments " or "Distribute proceeds from sale.of 2005 COPS". g :

JE 2242271

Related Journal Entry #

General Services: Releasing 07/08 year end line item 9799 Designated-Various balances in the Capital Outlay Fund 0030 to the
working budgets in the amount of $744,686.

J UStIfI cation: Foran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed, Attach add/tlonal justlﬂcat/on, board Letters or spreadsheet
if appropnate When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available.: When Revenue is adjusted expla/n the reason for the increase.or decrease
For adjustments to General Fund Contingency:. explain why no other. altemative funding source is ava//able

schedule.

This budget revision releases fiscal 07/08 year end working Capital Project Construction Budgets that were designated into
fund balance in the Capital Outlay Fund 0030 back to the project budgets for fiscal year 08/09. The 08/09 Adopted Budget
has releases from this designation of what was anticipated to be the year ending project balances. This budget revision
adjusts for actual to budget as required in the amount of $744,686 for the 10 different construction projects per the attached

Financial Summary

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 063 / 0030 / / /
Appropriation for / Uses: :
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fired Assels 744,686 | 00 | 00 | 00 = | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 ( 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources:
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 - | 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 “ ’ OOA
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation 744,686 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE ) | 00 | 00 | 00
Departmental Authorization Auditor—Cohtreller CEO's Recomrynen'detien : Board of Supervisor's Action'
%VW/ H’Z‘b(@% Budget Joumal Entry and Related Journal Approve Crproes
Deph@‘@nt Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as to [:]Disapprove DDisapproved Date
Accounling Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy
Department Head Date dated 8/3/63. "Agenda ltem |
2l 2N | Gy
Department Head Date Auditor-Controller v Couni Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Earbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

Revised 7/05




00'989'vv. § 95'8/9'vv. $ | snouen uoneubissp 6626 [£101GNS | IpY HAVD 18'825'616°L $ s1oafo.d endeD - 6646 12101
P 00'98v'eee $§ €2'SBY'EEZ $ | £2'S8Y'SE2  $ | 00°G0G'V6Y $ £2066'22. $| 66.6| |9pOWIaY JoQ Gnd -XBuUY 8SNOHID| 1998 £90| 000
| 00'€92'9L $ 5029291 $ | S02929L  $ | 00°000°0VE $ S0'¢9c'9SE $ | 6616 uoiSUBdx3 uwpy g Bulping NS|  9/98] £90] 0800
H_ 00ZLL'egk $ _E9Ll'cel $ | /e9ileet $ LE9L1'eel $ | 6616 uonejelsul jedred ssa/AS|  v/98[  £90] 0800
D 00p0'60Z $ 71 9¥0'502 $ | v+'9¥0'S0Z $ | 00'L/6'8S $ vL'/10%9C | 6626 |opowlay Jeyeys [ewiuy/gS| 1298 €90 0800
d 00°Z1€'SL $ 0S9IES. $[0S91E'SL | 00°+19'S61 $ 05/26'0/2 $| 6616 003 9998 €90| 0800
3 oo'sse‘ls $ /G788l $|/5/88'lS  § L5/88'lS  $ | 6616 10000id JBINPOW INS| ¥598] £90] 0£00
d 0028022 $ £0950'/2 $| 2095072 $ . [0950'.2  $| 66.6 sbpig 2ouepisay SOlalid So1| — 9y98| €90 0800
O o0es9’z  $ 60YS9C S| 607S9%C % (lEv9822) § OVBISOE  § | 6626 [spoway J8jus) uipiueld| 9198 €90| 0£00
8 __ 00'voL‘0L $ GO'E0L'OL  $|SO€0L0L  $ SO'E0L'0L G| 6626 OIISISS Y000 NS B1-GY-S0SH|  £958| £90] 000
- $| - $| - $ (00°000'0%) _$ | 00'000°0Y _ $ | 6646 95e8 louo Aoy sojseqsy|  9598|  £90| 0800
v__ (oosve) ¢ (158ve)  §|(1G8¥e)  $ | 00'668'LS $ 000000y $ | 6v°0S9°LL  $ | 6616 JueWeleqy solseqy|  95e8| £90| 0800
- $
5oUal5)SY  HHd poau ZIER pasesiel 6q 01 Ztheveear | byviveedr | oouEled Nid | 100V Snilload|  Ioid|Wuna| pung
6872002 1ebpng paidopy | 8002/1/L 8002/1/Z 8002/1/2
voddns 682002 HHg 80/1/. S1ebpng 193[01d Bupjiom 03 suoneubisag Aepno eyded pajeinwinooy pgop 8duejeg pung asesjay
[ _ M * _ [ _




Nid ‘edeqieg ejueg jo fjunon

ajeq g paisod ajeq aineufls paztoyiny [ejuswyiedsQ 7 #ouoyd Ag paiedaid uuo4
veqiio) ueug

Jedien gs@-png Buppom Bisap pualh go/0 @sedley H PONS0}BII4S0T-png Bujiom Bisap pualk go/0 @sesdy

}/uslewiuygs-png Bupjiom Bisap pualh o0 @sesiey| 9 uipuel4-png Bupiom [pe Bisep pualh @00 asesidy| 9

D03-png Bupjiom Bisap pualh g0/0 osesiey 4 ol1WSaIS INYD-Png Bujiom Bisap pualh @00 osediey g

wwodOY PoiN NS-png Bunjiom Bisap pualh go/0 asesiey| 3 80 |enjoe 0} ubisap asesjal 19bpng peidopy by, Vv
uojduoseq Qi loseq

sEioLwiod | 00°28L G . 00°¢28l'sy.

H 800¢/.0 v/98 0€6lL | 00°2LL'ETL 0048 | 0€GC | €90 | 0€00
H 80¢/.0 ¥.98 0oe6l 00°LLL'ECL 6646 | 0¢v¥C | €90 | 0€00
O 800¢/.0 1298 0€6l | 00°L¥0'S0C 0048 | 0€SC | €90 | 0€00
) 800¢/.0 1298 06l 00°L¥0'S0C 66,6 | OcvC | €90 | 0€00
E| 800¢/.0 9998 0€6l | 00°LLE'GL 0048 | 0€SC | €90 | 0€00
E| 800¢/.0 9998 0c6l 00°LL€'G. 6646 | 0c¥C | €90 | 0€00
3 800¢2/L0 ¥GG8 0€6l | 00'888°LS 0048 | 0€SC | €90 | 0€00
3 800¢2/.0 7598 0e6l 00888°LG 6616 | 0¢vC | €90 | 0€00
d 800¢/.L0 9v98 0€6l | 00°450'/2C 0048 | 0€ScC | €90 | 0€00
a 800¢/.0 998 0c6l 00°.50°.¢2 6616 | 0¢vC | €90 | 0€00
0 800¢/.0 9198 0€6l | 00°659°C 0048 | 0€SC | €90 | 0€00
0 800¢/.0 9198 0c6l 00°G59'C 66,6 | O0cvC | €90 | 0€00
S| 800¢/.0 €668 0€6l | 00010l 00/8 | 0€SC | €90 | 0€00
g 800¢/.10 €668 06l 00'¥0L'0L 66,6 | OcvCc | €90 | 0€00
v 800¢/.0 9G6eg 0c6l 00'8¥¢ 0048 | 0€SC | €90 | 0€00
v 800¢/.0 9G6e8 0€6lL | 00'8¥C 6616 | 0e¥C | €90 | 0€00

Qioseq  pouad bpg jafoid wnbip  weiboyg junouwy yipaid Junowy §93Q junooy  junodoy  juewpedsq  pung

way| aury L)
mw.VNOCN LLgeveear 800¢/L/L Z w1}
3rg # Juswndog #1211 JpNY ajeq Bunsod # 9bed
C0Z101000 -, (sur-uQ) Anu3z jeulnor 18bpng




Nid ‘eieqleg ejueg jo [funon

aleq Ag pajsod aled ainjeubig pezuoyiny [eyuswpiedsg # auoyd Ag paledaid utio
yeqio ueug
powal jagqnd-png Bupjiom Bisap pusih go/0 8sesidy|
ulwpyabpigiNg-png Bupiiom Bisep pusih g0 esesiey| |
‘ ‘ uopduoseq gl oseq
sEioLwiod | 00°28 'Sy L 0028l 'Sv.
r 800¢/L0 1998 0€6) | 00'98¥'cET 0048 | 0€SC | €90 | 0€00
r 800¢/.L0 1998 0c6l 00°98¥'€€C 6646 | 0¢vCc | €90 | 0€00
I 800¢/.0 9/98 0€6l | 00°€9Z'9L 0048 | 0€SC | €90 | 0£00
I 800¢/.L0 9/98 0c6l 00°€92'9} 66.6 | 0c¥C | €90 | 0€00
Qlloseq  pousd 16pg Josloid wnbio  weibord Junowy ypaio Junowy g8Q Junojoy  junoooy  juswpedsq  punyg
wey) aury 19
68¥.00¢ VLZeveear 800¢/L/L ¢ n»c
3rg # Juswinoog #IB1L PNV ajeq busod # abed

022101000 (1 o

(sur7-uQ) Ayu3 jeuinor 186png




Nid ‘eieqieq ejues jo Ajunon

aleq Ag paisod sjeq ainjeubis pazuouiny [ejuswyedag \K # 8uoyd Ag patedald wio4
Heqgjo uelg
Bunadien ssa-png Bupiom Bisep pusih 80L0 esesjey| | WWoDoY PO INS-png Bujiom Bisep puslh goL0 osesed| 3
uslewiuyds-png Buiiom Bisap pusiA 800 asealed| H POINSOIBL4SOT-pNg Bupiom Bisap pualh 800 oSesled| d
D03-pnqg Bupiom Bisep pusalh goL0 asesed| ©H uipjuei4-pnq Bupiiom Bisep pualAh goL0 osesied| 9
powsay joQ and-png Bunjiom Bisap pualh goL0 ases|ay| 4 oIWSBIS NND-PNQ Bunjiom Bisap puslh g0 ases|ey| 4
uogduoseq QI oseq
sieoLuuod | /0226 L L0'L26'vYL
[ 298 0e6l | Le9LL'egl 666 | OLLc | €90 | 0g00
_ ¥/98 0c61 LE9LL'ECt 666 | 00kc | €90 | 0€00
H 1298 0€6l | ¥1'9¥0'G02 6646 | 0LLZ | €90 | 0€00
H +298 0e61 ¥1'9%0'G02 666 | 00LZ | €90 | 0€00
D) 9998 0€61 | 0591E'GL 666 | 0L/ | €90 | 0€00
Q) 9998 0e61 0591e'sL 666 | 00LZ | €90 | 0€00
E 1998 0€61 | €2'68p'eee 6646 | 0L/ | €90 | 0€00
4 1998 oce6l €ea8y'eee 6646 | 00L2 | €90 | 0200
3 ¥598 0€6l | LG°/88°LS 6646 | 0LZ2 | €90 | 0200
3 598 0e6t LG /88°LS 666 | 00LZ | €90 | 0€00
d 998 0€6} | L0950'.L2 666 | 0L/2 | €90 | 0€00
d 998 0c61 L0°950°/¢2 666 | 00LZ | €90 | 0€00
0 9198 0€6l | 60'¥59°'C 666 | 0L/ | €90 | 0€00
0 9198 0e6 1 60592 66/6 | 00k2 | €90 | 0€00
S| €698 0€61 | GO'E0L‘0L 66.6 | 0L | €90 | 0€00
d €648 0c61 S0'€0L 0L 6646 | 00k | €90 | 0€00
al1oseq Joysodeq Baly Ainoy 198l01d wun 6o wesbold unowy ypain unowy 31g8g unoooy Junodoy  juswpedsq pun4
, way| aur] gb)
@ #1003 [
bLecvee 68720028/ gooz/k/L ||z w1 e svimoms
30 # Juawnoog # |lel] upny aleq Bunsod # abed 18dA] ysen sJainsesl]
0222-H0k-000 , 1oea (8ur7-uQ) Anuz feuinor




Nid ‘eseqieg ejueg jo Alunos

ajeq Ag pajsoq ajeg ainjeufig pazuoyny [ejuswyedeg # auoud Ag paiedalg wiod
veqip uelg
dx3 g bpig WS-png Buptiom Bisep pusiA go/0 esesiay|
uopdioseq @) 49saq
SieloLwiod | /0°L26 VL L0'L26'YvY.
r 9/98 0€6} | S0'2929} 6646 | OLL2 | €90 | 0€00
r 9/98 oe6l G0'292'9l 6646 | O0kec | €90 | 0€00
Q| 40saq Jopsodag ealy fingoy j08lo1d nun 610 weisboid junouwy ypain unowy ¥gaq Junoaoy unoooy  Juswypedsg pun4
waj) 8ul 1°
(@) #1093 [
LLeevee 68.002010 8002/1/L 2 0z " m
3r # uswnooq # |1es] upny a1eq Bupsod # obed :9dA ] Yse) stainseal}

0cce-+01-000 ‘al uoreg

(aur7-uQ) Aiuz jeusnop




BJE 2007490

BUdget ReViSion Request Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE

SUbjeCt | Title: provide a short description. for this budget revision request For example "Demgnate funds for - Related Joumnal Entry #
zoning ordinance amendments® or "Dlstnbute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS"; : :

General Services: To budget carryforward Certificate of Participation Project balances in the Capital Outlay Fund 0030 adjusting three
budgets for fiscal year 08/09 held in line item 9788 Designated-COP Proceeds in the amount of $160,380.

Justification: rForan changes expla/n what the change is for and why it is needed Attach additional just:f/catlon, board Letters or spreadsheet
if appropriate..-When moving Appropriation: explaln why it's available. When Revenue is ad/usted explaln the reason for the increase or decrease.-
For adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available: ‘ : L

This budget revision adjusts the status changes of three projects in Fund 0030 Capital Outlay from line item 9788
Designated-COP Proceeds. Project 8526 Santa Maria Court Clerks Building requires a carryforward of the 07/08 funding of
$108,293 into the the 08/09 fiscal year. Project 8553 Cook Miller Siesmic Retrofit in Lompoc requires a carryforward budget
of $185,000 into the 08/09 fiscal year. Project 8554 Santa Barbara Courthouse Siesmic was expected to have $346,811 in
unspent COP funding as placed in the 08/09 Adopted Budget. Wth the Status change of Cook Miller and the time delays in
this project, the estimated remaining funding needs to be reduced to the estimated actual COP funds for this project
remaining of $213,898.53. Therefore a reduction of the adopted budget of ($132,912.47) is required. Net change to the line
item 9788 Designated-COP Proceeds balance is $160,380.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 063 / 0030 / / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets 160,380 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources:
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 E
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation 160,380 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00~
Effect on Contingency / RE - |00 1 00 | 00 | 00
" Departmental Authorizatidn , o Auditor-Controller CEO's Recommendation 'Beard of Supen/isor’s Action

i . | [JApprove , [Japproved
%DW“I :"L (z’\( (66 Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal _ ﬂé? / l//? .

Dep nt Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as o [:]Disapprove Dati/ - DDisapproved Date

Accountina Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy

Deparment Head Date égﬂg dateZ/Z %W M}\/ Agenda ltem

Department Head Date Auditor-Controller Count%xe tive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa §arbara, FIN Revised 7/05

AC-FiN-5001




NId ‘eieqleg ejueg jo fjunosn

8jeq Ag paisod sjeq ainjeubis pazuoyiny [eluswyedag s # suoyd fg pasedald wiog
Heq|io ueluy
o1WsSalg SHID gs-sbuyo adoas-1e6png 60/80 @onpayl 9
olwseIS [INYD-PNg Buitiom Bisep puaifgo/L0osesied g
10/elL NS-png Buniiom Bisep pus A 80/L0 oses|ey vV
vopdiioseq @ 1oseQ
sEioLwiod | 00°90C'9C 0090292y
O | 800¢/¥0 | +SS8 0€6l oo'eL6Zel 0048 | 0€GC | €90 | 0€00
0 802/10 $GS8 0g6lL | 00€leCEl 88/6 | 0evc | €90 | 000
g 800¢/.0 €668 0€6l | 00°000°G8I 0048 | 0eGC | €90 | 000
g 800¢2/.40 €668 0oc6t 00°000°G81 88/6 | Ocvc | €90 | 0g00
A4 800¢/.10 9¢a8 0€6l | 00'€62'80L 00/8 | 0ESZ | €90 | 0g00
Y 800¢/.0 9¢s8 0e6l 00°€62'80L 8816 | 0Zv¥¢ €90 0€00
Qloseq  poued 16pg weloid wnbio  wesbog Junowy Jpai) Junowy }geq junoooy  junoooy  Juswjedsq  pund
way ou 1b)
QG.VNOQN 800¢/L/L R A
3rg #juawnoog # IBIL YNy ajeq bBuisod # abed

, @mNN_J_‘;o 1-000 L

(aur7-uQ) Anu3 jeusnor 186png




0008€'09L $ L¥'08€'09L $ uoneubisap dOD 8826 Iejolgns

(ooci6°zeL)$ (L¥2i6'2el) $ ((L'2h6'zel) $ | 00°1189bE $ £5'868'clZ $ | 8816 Olwisalg HOES 61-G7-G0SL,  SG8| €90,  0£00
00000'68L $ 00°000'G8L $ | 00°000'G8L § 00'000°'G8l | 9816 JlusaIS %000 NS 81-G¥-GOSL| €668 €90,  0£00
00°€62°80L $ 8826280l $ | 88'Z62'80L $| - $ 88'¢62'80L $ | 88.6 Buiping 3191010 [BML INS| 9268 €90 0€00
- dud paau ejjep pasesjai aq oL aduejeg Nid | 309VIT aptiloid foid ylung, pung
‘ Jabpng pajdopy 8002/1/.

yoddng 062002 ¥yd 80/1/. s1ebpng 108lo.d Bunjlopy 03 suopeubisag AepinQ [eyided paje|nwinody (£O0 8ouejeg puny asesjay
, ! i

] ] 1
| “ _ w 7 w _ M




Budget Revision Request

BJE 2007499

Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Subject | Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. -For example: "Designale funds for
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005.COPS".

JE

Related Journal Entry #

completing the project.

Sheriff: Release designated marijuana eradication grant funds received in FY2007-08 for use to pay for overtime in

Justification: rForarn changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. ‘Attach addijtional justification, board Letters.or
spreadsheet, if appropriate. - When moving Appropriation: .explain why it's available.-When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the
increase or decrease." For adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is-available.

In FY2007-08, the State of California proVided additional funds for the Marijuana Eradication grant for the Sheriff's Office.
As of June 30, 2008, $43,500 of the money received had not yet been spent and was designated for future use. This
revision releases the $43,500 and funds overtime for SBSO staff to continue the work being performed.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 032 / 0001 / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits 43,500 | 00 | 00 | 00
Senvices & Supplies | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assefs | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses [ 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources:
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation 43,500 ] 00 | 00 | 00 1 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 | 00 100 [ 00

tal Authonzatlon

%éba{t

Auditor-Controller

CEQ's Recommendation

Board of Supervisor's Action

\‘} &g\\ W };}a .' @'Approve / [JApproved
?\- Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal . M .
Dépariment Head Date Enry if applicable Approved as o [Joisapprove T Date []pisapproved Date
Areniinfinn Form Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Boar; Zj
Department Head Date s , Policy dated 8/3/93. Agenda ltem
N H LS
Department Head Date Auditor—Qaﬁt;éller / C Executnve Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa -B'arbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

[/

Revised 8/05



Nid ‘eleqieq ejueg jo Ajunon

Y

Ag paysod

#auoyd g patedaid wuog

zanbseA adoH

8002 AD juelb uonesipel3 liepy - sainjipuadxa ou)l g
8002 AD jueib uonesipelq [ley - uoljeubisep [0y v
uondussag @) losaQ
seleLwod | 00°00G € 00°00S°cy
d 800</L1 801¢ Y709 | ¥EVL | 00°GL8°0l 00€9 | 0€SC | ¢€0 L1000
d 800¢2/01 8012 ¥¥09 | ¥E¥L | 00°GL8°0l 00€9 | 0€Sc | ¢€0 1000
d 800</60 80L¢C Y709 | vEYL | 00°GL8°0) 009 | 0€SC | ¢¢€0 L000
d 8002/80 801¢ v¥09 | veEVL | 00°628°0l 00€9 | 0€G¢C | <2¢t0 1000
Y 800¢/1L 801L¢ ¥y09 | ¥EVL 00°6.8'0} 1646 | 0¢¥C | ¢C€E0 1000
A4 800¢2/01 8012 ¥¥09 | PEVL 006280} 166 | O¢vCc | ¢Ct0 1000
\4 800¢2/60 801¢ ¥v09 | PEVI 00°6.8'01 1646 | 0¢vC | ¢E0 1000
Y 800¢/80 801¢ ¥P09 | PEPL 00°'6/8°01) 1646 | 0¢vd | ¢€0 1000
Qlloseq  pousd 16pg 19fo1d wnbio  wesbod junowy Jpai1n Junowy yigaq unoJoy  junoody  juswipedsq  pung
waj| sun 19
66Y2002 —
arg # Juawnooq # I1BJ L JIpny s1eq Bunsod # abed

SLer-L0b-000 . yoreq

(aur7-uQ) Anu3 jeusnor 106png




Budget Revision Request

BJE 2007500

Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Subject | Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. ‘For example: "Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS",

JE

Related Journal Enfry #

the facility

Sheriff: Release $43,032 of designated funds marked for the Isla Vista Foot Patrol project for the purchase of furniture for

Justification: roran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. - Attach additional justification, board Letters or
spreadsheet, if appropriate. ‘When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the
increase or decrease.  For adjustments to General Fund Contingency: ‘explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

the General Fund (0001).

The Sheriff's Department has money set aside in designation for use on the Isla Vista Foot Patrol project. This revision
releases the designation out of the Capital Outlay Fund (0030) and appropriates the purchase of furniture for the facility in

Financial Summary

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 032 / 0001 032 / 0030 / o
Appropriation for | Uses: o
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 loo = ~2 |00
Services & Supplies ] 00 l 00 oo - - i 00
Other Charges 43,032 | 00 | 00 |00 o | 00
Fixed Assets 00 | 00 | 00 1.00
Other Financing Uses | 00 43,032 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources:
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources 43,032 | 00 | 00 100 A | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 43,032 | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 00 | 00 | 00
ND&QQ& ental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEOQ's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action

N

QAN et

Bpartment Head’ Date

Arrnuntinn Farm

Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal
Entry if applicable Approved as to

IE'Approve

D Disapprove

Policy dated 8/3/93.

Department Head Date (\ f /
| - ST S 7%
s —
Department Head Date

77 Auditor-Gonfroller
[/ 7

Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Bog

[ JApproved

[ |pisapproved Date

Agenda ltem

I _ - (4”»//
’///"/eo’ﬂnty Executive Officer

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Earbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

o

s

Revised 8/05




NI ‘edeqieg ejueg jo Ajunon

\\‘,

ajeq £g pajsod aleq eamr@w\ pazuoyiny _Ecmsﬁm@m\m P #9uoyd Ag paledald uio4
- . /e Py %
% g\u - mp\\ m\ \XJ\\M\\M»N / / S\J\f,.,.,/ zonbsep adoH
/ 7 ) Lo ~ EVIA |

aInjuIn}-49 0} uoneubisep d4Al - 0£00 pund Jul| v

uopduosa @ iosaq

sEloL wiod | 009098 0079098
A 800¢/60 88¢¢ 8€09 | 820l | 00CE0'Ey Lyel | 0€GC | ¢CE0 1000
v 8002/60 88¢€¢ 8€09 | 820} 00°2e0'ey LLeG | 0¢ve | ¢€0 1000
Y 8002/60 88€¢ 6261 | 626} | 00°ZEOCY 062 | 0€GCc | ¢c0 | 0g00
A4 800¢/60 88¢€¢ 6C6lL | 6261 00°Ce0'ey lvi6 | 0Z¥Z | 2E0 | 0€00
Qliseg  pouad 16pg 103foig wun Bip weiboid unoluy ypaig Junotwy Jgeq unoooy wnoooy  juswyedsq pun4
wayfsun 9
- 0052002 —
3rg # Juswnoog # IBJL 1PNy a1eq Bunsod # ofed
GIEr101-000 o e (suI-uo) Anu3 jeuinor jebpng




BJE 2007504

B"udg‘et Revision Request

Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE

SUbjeCt / Title: provide a short description for this budget revision reguest. For example "Des:gnate funds for. Related Journal Entry

zoning ordinance amendments® or "Distribute proceeds. from sale of 2005 COPS”.

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor and General Services: Increase transfer to General Services in the amount of $481,894 to fund the Clerk-
Recorder Archive Building Project with 2005 COP's funds and funds from the Clerk-Recorder Modernization Designation.

Justification: roran changes: explain what the change is for.and why it is needed. Attach addrt/ona/ /ustlflcat/on board Letters. or spreadsheet '
if appropriate. - When moving Approprlatlon explain why it's available. When Revenue is ad]usted exp/a/n the reason forthe i increase or decrease.
For adjustments fo General Fund Contingency: ‘explain why no other alternative funding source Is available. .

This budget revision establishes additional appropriations of $481,894 in operating transfer to fund the Clerk-Recorder
Archive Building Project managed by General Services (Project # 8648). The current project charter budget is $1,111,000, a
$311,000 increase over the initial budget of $800,000. The increased cost is a resuit of additions to the scope of the project
and cost increases resulting from environmental issues surrounding the construction on a landfill. Total operating transfer of
$197,106 have been made with the balance of $913,894 needed to fully fund the project. The adopted operating transfers of
$432,000 are deficient due to the uncertainty of project costs and timing of completion at the time of the budgets adoption.
Addtional budget of $481,894 is needed to fully fund the project in the current fiscal year. The project is being funded partially
with 2005 COP funds and the balance with funds from the Clerk-Recorder Modernization designation.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund

Revised 7/05

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 062 / 0034 062 / 0001 063 / 0030 /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies | 00 ’ 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Asses | 00 | 00 481,894 | 00 -] 00
Other Financing Uses 331,703 | 00 150,191 | 00 | 00 - ‘1 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 ! 00 | 00 o | 0
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources: .
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 SR | 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 [ 00 481,894 | 00 o ’ 00
Intrafund Transfers ‘ 00 | 00 I 00 < l 00
Reserve or Designation 331,703 | 00 150,191 | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - | oo | 00 | 00 | 00
- Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEO's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
JZ]Approve DApproved
Budget Joumnal Entry and Related Journal S —_—
Department Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as to DDisapprove I:IDisapproved Date
% Izé( (ﬁg Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board P Y
3] dated 8/3/93. D e T
ate Agenda ltem
Sbod %, L
Date Auditor: ﬁﬁtroner /Tnﬁ/ Uilve Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Earbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001




Nid ‘eieqieg ejues jo Ajunon

— y-3
aleg Ag paisog ajeq eamcm_\wkﬁ__o:s,\ _mEmEtm%&.\ # auoyd Ag pasedald wio4

A\ § N\% \/&\\\ VG BLIEPOY BSOH

[01d pIg @AIydIY 0} VYO Buipung sejsuel| v

uopduosag ) 49seQ

sEioLwed | 00°88.2°€96 00'88.'€96

v 800¢c/ct 8198 0oe6l 00°€0.'LEE L6S | Oeve | €90 | 0€00

Y 800¢/ct 8¥98 0€6lL | 00'v68'L8Y 0048 | 0€S¢ | €90 | 0€00

v 800¢c/¢t 8¥98 0E61 00 L6L'0Gt 0l6S | Ocve | €90 | 0€00

v 800¢/ct 000€ 00’ L6L'0S1 vv.6 | 02bc | <290 +000

v 800¢/cl . 000€ | 00° L6105} L064 | 0€Sc | 290 L000

v 800¢/cl 000¢ 00°€0L°LEE 8846 | Oche | €90 | ¥€00

v 800¢/¢} 000€ | 00°€0.'LEE 1064 | 0ESC | 290 | +E00

Qiioseq  pouad 1Bpg 1afold wnbio  weiboig junowy ypai) junowy #gaQ junoooy  junoody  juswpedsg  pung
way| aui 1B
052002 —
3rg # Juswnoog # I1B1L NpNY areq Bunsod # obed
6v69-101-000 .\ o (sur7-uQ) Anu3z reuinor 1ebpng




Budget Revision Request

BJE <)0p 75 0%

Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Subject / Title: Provide a short description for this budget revision request. “For example: "Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

JE

Related Journal Entry #

adopted in prior years.

Court Special Services: This budget revision increases the revenue budget in Program 0500, L1 5200 ($25,000) to offset
increased publications, Program 8000, LI 7530 ($25,000) for the pupose of restoring Grand Jury Budget to $198,240 as

Justification: Foran changes: ‘explain what.the change is for and why it is needed. Aftach additional justification, board Letters‘ or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. - When moving Appropriation:.explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

This Budget Revision Request increases the revenue budget in Program 0500, LI 5200 ($25,000) due to increased traffic
citations resulting in increased revenue collections. The expenditure offset will increase the Grand Jury Publications budget,
Program 8000, LI 7530 ($25,000). The pupose of the Budget Revision Request is to restore the Grand Jury Budget to
$198,240 as adopted in prior years.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 025 / 0069 / / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits 00 00 00 00
Services & Supplies 25000 00 00 00 - 00
Other Charges 00 00 00 ] 00
Fixed Asses 00 00 00 00
Other Financing Uses 00 00 00 o 00
Intrafund Transfers 00 00 ’ 00 =@ 00
Reserve or Designation 00 00 00 - 00
Sources: :
Revenue 25,000 00 00 00 . 00
Other Financing Sources 00 00 00 - 00
Intrafund Transfers 00 00 00 -2 H
Reserve or Designation 00 00 00 ‘;m
Effect on Contingency / RE - 00 00 00 = 00 7

/@par’cmenta}ythonzah?n

Auditor-Controller :

CEO's Recommendation

Board of Supervisor's Action'

i M /( éz gf/ / N KApprove ) [JApproved
L . S-é 5 Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal ?l ’
Xriment Fead Date Entry if applicable Approved as to []Disapprove D tiﬁ_/.,,. []Disapproved Date
Aggounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with BoardPol
Department Head Date daled 813553 q ; ! Agenda ltem
Department Head Date // Auditor—;ojﬂroller County Executiye Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

Revised 8/05




NId ‘eseqieg ejues jo fjunon

sjeqg Ag pasod sled fin, cm_m pazloyny _mEmEtmamb\ A # 8uoyd Ag pasedaid uuo4

§ N\&mv /§ \;@ foiuopy aplanblepy

and Ainp puess [INID 19s)0 sesd gezdy 19Bpng Jou| v

uondussag @ JoseQ

sEloLwiod | 00°000'GE 00°000'G2

A4 800¢2/60 VNV 000, 0008 00°000'SZ 0egl 0€sc @ S0 6900

A 800¢/60 VYNV 000L  00s0 00°000'6¢ 00¢s  0c¢ve G20 6900

al 4osag pouad 16pg 103foig yun B0 weiboid junotuy jipai junowy jigeqg JUN00oY Wunodsoy  juawpedsq pun4

waj| sun 19
8052002 —
3rg # jusunoso( # 1141 1Ipny ajeq Buysod # abed
9698-L0L-000 ., e (sur7-uQ) Anu3 [euinor jebpng




|BJE 2007511 |

Budget Revision Request Budget Joumal ity 7

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130
JE

Subject | Title: Provide a short description for this budget revision request. -For example: "Designate funds for Related Journal Entry 7
zoning ordinance amendments"or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS”.

Sheriff: Recognize $142,147 in grant revenue offsetting increases in expenditures for equipment and services to continue
the Sexual Assault Felony Enforcement (SAFE) team

Justification: Forain changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. - Attach additional justification, board Letters or
spreadsheet, if appropriate. When moving Appropriation: .explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the
increase ordecrease. Foradjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no.other aiternative funding source is available.

In FY2006-07 the State Office of Emergency Services (OES) created funding to establish a Sexual Assault Felony
Enforcement (SAFE) team. Santa Barbara Sheriff has teamed with San Luis Obispo and Ventura counties to form a SAFE
team in our region. The program was continued in the FY2007-08 fiscal year. Due to delays in funding the FY2007-08
program, the State has extended the expiration of the current grant to December 31, 2008. This Budget Revision
recognizes $142,147 of the unspent grant award from the prior year for the continuation of the SAFE team. As before, this
is a reimbursement - basis grant, whereby the department makes expenditures and submits requests for reimbursement
from the State. As this a regional grant, San Luis County is acting as the lead for the Region, and all grant submittals flow
through their office.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
increase or (Decrease) in 032 / 0001 / / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits 71,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies 67,647 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges 3,500 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 1 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 L | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 : s | 00
Sources: s
Revenue 142,147 | 00 | 00 | 00 3 | 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 = on | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 | 00 | 00 ' | 00
(\@f%‘h{ental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEO's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
[wrd i N .
AF7 Py 2.
Y“‘z & k &f Cf! WY [Z&Approve P [JApproved
y 3 Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal 7 Z 2L : —_——— ]
Départment Head Date Enty ifapplicable Approved as fo [ Iisapprove D% [pisapproved Date
Aernunfinn Form Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Boafd
Depariment Head Date Policy deted ti/i/?iw"'“”‘“””f}" Agenda ltem
Department Head Date ‘ Afditor-Controller i ;QouﬁtfgﬂEXecurWE‘OﬂTc?r Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
s

County of Santa Earbara, FIN Revised 8/05

AC-FIN-5001




Budget Journal Entry (On-Line)

2 o00-102-0792

Page # Posting Date Audit Trail # Document # BJE
R 2007511
GL Line item
Fund Department  Account Account Debit Amount Credit Amount Program Org Unit Project Bdgt. Period  DescriD
0001 032 | 2530 | 6300 71,000.00 | 1029 | 6074 2525 06/2009 A
0001 032 | 2530 | 7455 4,541.00 1029 | 6074 2525 06/2009 B
0001 032 | 2530 | 7348 2,478.00 | 1029 | 6074 2525 06/2009 B
0001 032 | 2530 | 7347 17,998.00 | 1029 | 6074 2525 06/2009 B
0001 032 | 2530 | 7050 610.00 | 1029 | 6074 | 2525 06/2009 C
0001 032 | 2530 | 7732 13,020.00 | 1029 | 6074 2525 06/2009 D
0001 032 | 2530 | 7200 26,000.00 | 1029 | 6074 2525 06/2009 E
0001 032 | 2530 | 7893 3,500.00 | 1029 | 6074 2525 06/2009 F
0001 032 | 2420 | 4339 142,147.00 1029 | 6074 2525 06/2009 G
0001 032 | 2530 | 7460 | 3,000.00 | 1029 | 6074 2525 06/2009 H
142,147.00 142,147.00 | Form Totals
DescrID  Description
A Recog Overtime for SAFE Grant E Recog Structure Imprv for SAFE Grant
B |Recog Equipment for SAFE Grant F |Recog vehicle costs for SAFE Grant
C |Recog Comm Charges for SAFE Grant G |Recog FY07-08 SAFE Grant Revenue
D |Recog Training costs for SAFE Grant H Recog Spec Dept Exp for SAFE Grant
~ Doug Martin
Form Prepared By Phone # Departmental Authorized Signature Date Posted By Date

County of Santa Barbara, FIN




BJE 2007512
Budget Journal Entry #

JE 2243567
Related Journal Entry #

Budget Revision Request

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

SUbjECt 1 TItIE' Prowde a'short description for this budget revision request. - For example "Desrgnate funds for
Zoning-ordinance. amendments “or."Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS" o s

General Services: To release from designation unspent project balances at fiscal year end 07/08 for the Lactation Station project to be
completed in fiscal year 08/09.

J UStlflcatIOI‘l Far ail changes explain what the change is for and why. it is needed Attach add/tlona/ just/ﬂcat/on, baard Letters or spreadsheet ; :
if appropnate When movmg Appropnatlon explain. why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: exp/aln the: reason for the /ncrease or decrease
For ad;ustments to General Fund Contingency:. explain why no other alternative funding source is avallable e in :

On December 11, 2007, the County Board of Supervisors accepted the Orfalea Foundation's award of $23 280 to establish
eight lactation stations throughout the county. Through the end of the fiscal year 07/08, $19,328 was spent on this project
and the remainder balance of unspent funds in the amount of $3,952 was designated. This budget revision releases these

funds to complete the project in the current fiscal year.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 063 / 0001 / / /.
Appropriation for / Uses: i
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 E:El |00
Services & Supplies 3,952 ‘ 00 | 00 ! 00 I 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Resetve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 ] | 00
Sources:
Revenue | 00 | 00 oo /- ) | 00
Iy
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 |00 -~ , | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation 3,952 | 00 | 00 ’ 00 ‘ 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - |00 | 00 | 00 | 00
- Departmental Authorization - Auditor-Controller CEO's Recommendation Board of Super\risor's Akctki‘on' '
T ! ) . K]}\pprove i [Japproved
%’7 CM/ %'—L"O% Budget Joumal Entry and Related Journal ] D
Dépaﬂm?i!‘t‘,tiead Date Entry if applicable Approved as to DDisapprove Date DDisapproved Date
' Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy
Department Head Date dated B/3/93. » Agenda ltem
/k///é oy '
Department Head Date “Audltor Controller / * County Exécutive®©fficer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Earbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

Revised 7/05




NId ‘eleqseg ejues jo Alunon

aleq Ag paisod ajeq ainjeubig pazuoyiny [Rluswyedaq s # auoyd Ag pasedaid wio4
uefbng ueug
spuny pajeubisap piemiojAued go/L0 19bpngl v
uondussag @} Joseq
sieoLwiod | 00'2S6°E 00°¢S6'c
v 8002/60 LLOL | 00°2S6'E orvL | 0€S¢ €90 1000
v 800¢/60 LLOL 00'2S6'¢c 66.6 | Octe €90 L000
aliseq  pouad 16pg 19foid nn Big weiford Junowy ypain Junowy yg8g Junooay wnosoy  juswyedsq pun4
way| suf 1
¢15200¢ L95evees! booL
3rg # Juswnoog # [lei] ypny ajeq Bunsod # obed

0860-204-000 . \opeq

(our]-up) Anu3 reunor 1ebpng




NI ‘eseqeg eiueg jo Alunon

ajeq Ag paisod ajeq ainjeufig pazuoyiny jejuswpedaq e #8uoyd Ag paledald wiio4
uebBng uelig
spunj uelb uoneloe| pajeubisep piemiojhiied joyl v
uopduoseq @l JoseQ
Sl wiod | /6" LGB LE71G6°E
v LLOL LE1G6'E 66,6 | 00lc | €90 L000
v LLOL | LE'1G6'E 666 | OkLe | €90 1000
@l 49s8Q Jopsodeg Baly fynoy 108(01d win 6o weiboid junowy ypaio junowy 11gaqg Junosoy Junodoy  juswpeda( puny4
way 8uf 1B
@) 11093 ]
(M) siueLepp

L95€Vee 21520020lq Y ) avtoonts
3Jr # Juawnso( # [led] upny a1e(q Bunsod # obed :9dA| ysen sJainseal|

£260-201000 . e

(auI7-uQ) Au3 jeuwnor




Budget Revision Request

BJE 2007513

Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Subject | Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request.  For example: "Designate funds for

zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS",

JE

Related Journal Entry #

Sheriff: Recognize $184,204 in unanticipated federal asset seizure funds and designate for future use.

Justification: rorait changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. ‘Attach additional justification, board Letters or
spreadsheet, if appropriate. ' When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the
increase or decrease, ‘For-adjustments to General Fund Contingency: -explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

The Sheriff's Department has received $184,203.33 in asset seizure sharing funds from the US Customs Service. These
funds are the department's share of assets seized in law enforcement actions from 2002. The funds can be used for law
enforcement purposes only and are held in designation until a need is determined.

Financiai Summary

Dépann@ent / Find

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or {Decrease) in 032 / 0001 / / I
Appropriation for | Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies | 00 | 00 ) | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses I 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation 184,204 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources:
Revenue 184,204 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 . | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 i | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 1o 1 00 | 00 00

o, D mfntal Authorization
f‘xﬁpg el

Auditor-Controller

CEOQO's Recommendation

Board of Supervisor's Action

5\ 5 sz\\c}‘»\ M?«i %fé [zf(\pprove 7 / 22 ; [Japproved
> s Budget Journal Eniry and Related Journal . ) ?? .
Department Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as to [:lDlsapprove . I___]Dlsapproved Date
Aceniinfinn Farm Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Bo

Department Head Bale (p; ) / ) Policy dated 8/3/93. -—_Agenda Tem
v‘“lﬂt/%ﬁl}///}/\/ S 7

Department Head Date / Auditor-Controller CotntyExecutive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
Yy 7/ 2

&

County of Santa Earbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

Revised 8/05




NI ‘eieqieg ejueg jo fjunon

ajeq kg paisod ajeq ainjeufiig nmN_._m@\s\,q |ejuswyedaq) \\ \, #9uoyd Ag paiedaig uuo4
e o 5 ] K bsep ad
Fte /.\\«Q b MV?M\V\ 0 zonbse\ adoH
120000-€122-2002 8inzI9g Jossy ozluboday| g
LZ0000-€1/2-2007Z @Inziog jessy aziuboosy v
uopduose ) 40sag
seioLwiod | 00°$0Z' 481 00'¥0Z'¥8l
g 800¢/80 0502 Y09 | 8¢0L | 00°S2L'L 8G/6 | 0g€9¢C | <€0 1000
g 800¢/80 0g0¢ ¥¥09 | 8€01L 00'sgL'L 6841y | 0¢PcC [AX0] 1000
A4 800¢/80 0s0¢ ¥¥09 | 8€0L | 00'6L0'€8L 8G/6 | 0€5C | ¢€0 L000
v 800¢/80 0s0c ¥P09 | 8€0L 0062081 68.v | 0Z¥C | <C€0 1000
Qldioseq  pouad 16pg 108014 jun Bip weifoid junowy ypaio unowy }198Q Junoo2ay unosoy  juswpedsq pun4
wsy| eun 19
€152002 —
Arg # juswnoog # [1eJL ypny ajeq Bupsod # abed

6L01-204-000 . \oree

(sur-uQ) Anu3 jeulnop 196png




. BJE 2007514
Budget Revision Request Budgel Jourmal Enty

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Subjectl Tlﬂe Prowde a short descrlptlon for th/s budget rewston request Fore arnple'.'f;,"DéSighateffunds;for Related Journal Entry %

.zoning ordinance amendments “or "D/stnbute proceeds from sale of. 2005 cops”.

Public Health Department; Recognize funding of $200,000 to the General Services Department from the City of Santa Barbara
for the Franklin Center remodel and transfer overpayment of prOJect funding ($39,351) to Public Health Department.

Justlflcatlon For aII changes exp/am what the change is for and why lt is needed Attach addltlonal justlf catlon, board Letters or spreadsheet it
appropnate When movmg ] pp pr/at:on “explaln why it's avallable When Revenue is adjusted exp/am e reason for the increase or decrease For ]
adjustments to General Fund C‘ 1 kngency exp/aln why no other alternatlve fundlng source /> ava/lable . G

This budget revision will recognize the receipt of $200,000 in project funding to the General Services Department from the City
of Santa Barbara for specific items that the City has requested as part of the Public Health Department's Franklin Clinic
remodel project. The project, which has a total budget of approximately $1,440,000, has been funded entirely by the Public
Health Department, except for certain specific requests made by the City for the City-owned facility. The balance of funding
required to complete the project is $160,649, which means that the Public Health Department has "loaned" $39,351 ($200,000
less $160,649) of the funding for the City's requested upgrades pending reimbursement. This amount will be refunded to the
Public Health Department upon payment of the $200,000 by the City. R

Financial Summar,

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund

Depanment / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 063 / 0030 041 / 0042 / sy
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies 00 39,351 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets 160,649 (0 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers 39,351 00 | 00 | 00 ‘ | 00
Reserve or Designation 00 | 00 | 00 T | 00
Sources: |
Revenue 200,000 00 | 00 | 00 oo
Other Financing Sources 00 39,351 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers 00 | 00 | 00 A 100
Reserie or Designation 00 | 00 o0 S oo
Effect on Contingency / RE - 00 - loo 00 = = | 00

Auditor-Controller

f mppmve ; [JApproved
% “4—74{}‘/ dg Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal M —
/?e pihent Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as to I:lDisapprove Date ]:IDisapproved Date
; W %6 ( 2@(016 Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy
Depan@Q\Head Date . dated /3133, Agenda ltem
b N~ s
Department Head Date // Auditor—/(,‘.o’ oller Courily Exeéltivé Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN ¢ Revised 8/05

AC-FIN-5001



NI4 ‘eiequeg epues jo Ajuno)

ajeq g paisod _8eg ainjeubls peZlioyiny [Buswpedag \c\ # 9uoyd g paredaid wio4

QW Q «Q& ST [ ]~ § UOSQOOE[ BUUEZNG

lajuan uipuei4-aoueeq 186pNQg UONONIISUOY)

WswAediano uippueli4 pauinial Jo aHd Aq 1dieosy

L O] T

WwawAediano uipjuelH 10} (QHd O1 UiNial 1sjsuel |

eleqieg elues Jo Al WOl swodul piodsy| e

uonduoseq @ 4oseq

sEoLwied | 00" HGE'6EC 00°'LSe'6€2
9 | 800¢/60 LOLE | 00°LGE'6E 099/ | 0gSc | 0 | ¢¥00
P | 800¢/60 | 9198 0€61 | 00'6¥9'091 0048 | 0g€SC | €90 | 0€00
9 800¢/60 LOLE 00°15e'6€ LL6S | Oeve | YO | 2¥00
g | 800c/60 | 9198 0€6} | 00'LSE'6E L06L | 0€Se | €90 | 0€00
e 800¢/60 | 9198 0e6l 00°000°002 ov8y | O0cvc | €90 | 0€00
a1 19seq pousd '16pg 198foid wun Bip wesboid junowy ypain unowy ¥98q Junoady unooay  juawypedsQ puny
wiey sur 19
¥15.00¢ VT T
3rg # Juswnoog # 11B1L 1PNy ajeq Bunsod # abed -
865201000 ., 1o (eur-uQ) Anu3 jeuinor 18bpng




Franklin Center
Project Manager
Address

8616.00

PER YEAR

Estimated Facilites Cost Prelinmi | Adjusted.

Architect's

Printed on
8/13/08 10:26 AM

Mo

Current CONTRACTS| Authorized| Completion]:  Spent
orking Budget Paymenis| (Auth/Cont)] ToDate NOTES
DESIGN & ADMINISTRATION
Old A/E Fees (2001} 4,923.00 4,923 4923 100% 4,922.44 492244 = OLD ARCH, FEES
A/E Fees, 9% 132,225.00 132,205 125,614 95% 12217555 A/E Fees
County Architect Fees, 7% 85,190.00 60,000 82,730 97% 82,730.00 Project Management
OTHER CONTRACTS To be linked as needed
CEQA Study 0.00
Asbestos Survey 3,454.00 3,454 3,454 100% 3,453,753
Lead Painl Surve: 0.00 ~
Site Survey 0.00
Soils & Material Tests & Re 0.00
Archeological Study & Monitoring .00 : :
Asbestas - Air Monitoring 13,000.00 13,000 5,672 Hb 5,672710
CONSTRUCTION PERMITS :
P&D Permitting-Construction 9,112.00 9,112 9,112 100% 9,111:57. City of Santa Barbara
Utility permits 0.00 0 § 0 0.00
PRINTING & PUBLICATION :
All required 5,000.00 4,057 4,062 100% 4,062.12
8 $1200 CREDIT DUE TO PLAN CHARGES
DEMOLITION & ABATEMENT
Demalition 0.00 i
Asbestos Abatement 92,914.00 92,9141 #400:02,914 100% 92,914.00]
GENERAL CONST. CONTRACTOR i
Base Bid 775.589.00 973,852 857,025 43 wilh accruals
Coritract R ion-Accountant only & with accruals
Alternate #1 18,500.00
Alternate #2 12,500.00 Taken out of contract March 2008
Alternate #3 2,500.00 i
Alternate #4 11,300.00 s Taken out of contract June 2008(City direct pay)
CCA #1 17,312.00 H
CCA #2 14,284.00 .
CCA#3 14,303.88
CCA #4 51,527.00 i :
CCA #5 26,428.00 = 2 568,204 are PH requested additions (thru 6/22)
CCA #6 2 i
Construction Contingency (10%) 27,831.00 :LANDSCAPING NEEDED. 7
Estimated additional contractor time 20,130.00 6 weeks (Jtine 23 throupgh Aug 8)
OTHER CONST. CONTRACTS £eE To be linked as needed
Fire Alarm System 14,990.00 14,640 14,640 100% 14,640.00 iy $1,000 is PH requested addition for closers
Electrical for Fire Alarm Syslem 5,650.00 5,630 5,650 100% 5,650.00 $501 is PH requested addition {or closers
Nurse Call System 2,135.00 2,135) =i500,330 62% £1,330.43 51,331 is PH reqested addition
ServiceMaster - Tile Seal 335.02 335 333 100% 335.02
& **Fire Alarm & Electrical taken aut of canst. cont.

COMMUNICATIONS :
Data/Phone - Temp Trailer 6,704.00 6,704 6,704 100% | ¢ '6,704.20
Data/Phone 15,000.00 0 ) #DIV/0!| 0.00
TENANT REQUIREMENTS To be linked as needed

55,000.00 50,578 49,353 49,352.85
Storape Pod 1,300.00 1,000 667 766.95
Campus Improvement 1%
Archiving Costs 0.5% 680.00
Arts, 1% (.00 Not from General Fund
btotal Project Cost 837,12488]  1.440,016.90 1,374,379 71,264,184 1,299,863.92| 0
Items to be Expensed in Project | | [ L l
Not Capitalized but paid by project i
TOTAL PROJECT COST 837,124.88]  1.440,016.90] 1,374,579 :1,264,1841 ]12,299,863.92(

+-4,165.00| LESS ACCRUED PAYROLL

1,099,887.75] Actual Funded :Cash Cummulative - |

95,211 |

Current Unencumb: Budget to Contracis
Total Remaining to be budpeted-Charier less FIN &

REVENUE

Year Fin Budpet
2003-5 24,367.67
2005-6 0.00
2006-7 100,000.00
2007-8 1,155,000.00
2008-9 ]
Budget and abiltiy to receive 8/1/08 1,279,367.67

Current expenditure budget-{total rev-PY expenditures

5160,649

-89,604:28|1.ESS CONTRACT RETENTION (cash balance issue onl
=106,206.89 |Working Cash Balince (Accountant)

<16,331.25 ‘fin'exp remaining budget

Year Actual Exp

2003-5 5,678.44 195,811.17
20056 4,377.50 259,188.83
2006-7. 80,543.15

2007-8 1,261,854.45{W/accruals

2008-9 1:-56,754.62: W /accruals

|Cummalative 1 total project exp-

1,295,698.92

151,269,312

[ | [




BJE 2007515

Budget Revision Request Budgel JournalEnry ¥

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130
JE

Subject I Title: Provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for Related Joumal Entry
zoning ordinance-amendments” ar "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

Sheriff: Release $38,500 in designated funds from the Inmate Welfare Fund (0075) to purchase a replacement
photocopier for the Print Shop

Justification: rForail changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. - Attach additional justification, board Letters or
spreadsheet, if appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the
increase or decrease. ‘For adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

The Inmate Welfare Fund (0075) provides training and education opportunities for inmates. The fund derives revenue from
the the sale of goods to the inmates, telephone use charges and print shop services. Costs incurred include drug and
counseling services, and general education for the inmates. This budget revision draws on fund designations to purchase a
replacement photocopier for use in the Print Shop. The new copier will replace two outdated machines that are at the end
of thier useful life. This new machine will be more efficient than the old machines and provide more spophisicated products
at a lower price. The inmates will also benefit from being trained to use current technology.

Financiai Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 032 / 0075 / / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets 38,500 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 lo0 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 |00 - N | 00
Sources: =
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 [ | 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 P | 00
Reserve or Designation 38,500 | 00 | 00 | 00 : o | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 | 00 | 00 : | 00
5(“9\’??2“@%“6' Authg:izmgtion Auditor-Controller CEO's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
\ 1 \3\ 8 ‘L‘}j ‘3‘3‘5 Approve o/ oY [_JApproved
\X Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal s ? / ;24(; _——
Department Head—  Date Entry if applicable Approved as to [pisapprove Date/ [ Ipisapproved Date
Arrninting Farm r—.

Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Bo Z

Department Head Date _ Policy daled 8/31%3. L Agenda ftem
- ! e
514;/:/,_(41«/4; ; ;Aw%s Q/ZC/(%’ el
Department Head Date Auditor-Controller 7 # ety Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Egbara,ﬁN - Revised 8/05

AC-FIN-5001




Nid ‘eleqieg ejues jo Ajunon

aleq £g pajsod ajeq aineubis pezuoyiny [ejuswiedsq # suoyd £g paiedsid uuo4
uepy bnog
181doo aseyolind 0} 19ssy paxid doiddyl g
Jaidoo jo yound o) asesjey Biseq Boosy| Vv
uopduoseg ) J9saQ
sEioLwod | 00°00S‘8E 00°005'8¢
g 8002/60 | dHS1Yd | S/09 | 6901 | 00°005'8E 00€8 | 0esc [A0] G200
A4 800¢/60 | NINAV | G109 | 690} 00°00S'8¢€ 6616 | 0c¥c c¢eo G.L00
qiiosag  pouad 16pg 1osloid wnbBio  weiboid unoLy Jipai) unowy ygag unodoy  junoooy  juswpedsg  pund
way| sun 1
G169.00¢
B
3rg # Juawnoog # 1Bl Jpny ajeq Bugsod # ebed

6891-¢01-000 .\ e

(euIT-uQ) Anu3z jeusnop 126png




BJE 2007517

Budget Revision Request Buage Joura iy ¥

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE 2243718

SUbjeCt / Title: Prowde a short description for this budget revision request.. For example "Des:gnate funds for ‘ Related Joumal Entry
-zoning ordinance amendments" or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005:COPS”. : :

General Services: To release prior year designated County Bowl Verizon payment of $45,000 for the purpose of general improvements
to the property in accordance with the County Bowl Master Plan.

J ustlflcatlon For all changes explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach add/t/onal /ustlﬂcat/on board Letters or spreadsheet
if apprapnate ‘When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available.. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the lncrease or decrease
Far ad]ustments to General Fund Contingency: explaln why no other alternatlve fundlng source is aval/able e : s :

This budget revision is to release $45,000 designated at 6/30/08 : fiscal year end by budget journal entry 2007410. The Sixth
Amendment of Management and Lease Agreement with the Santa Barbara Bow! Foundation was approved by the board on
7/1/2008. Verizon had coniributed the $45,000 as part of their obligation to install a six inch water pipeline as part fo a
County Bowl cell site lease. Verizon has made a monetary contribution recieved by the County to relieve Veizon of their
Lease Agreement to install a partial water pipeline to benefit the property.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Depaﬂrﬂent/ Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 063 / 0001 / / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies 45,000 ] 00 | 00 [ 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses ' | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 ! 00 ’ 00 o | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources: o
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 |00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 oo | 00
Reserve or Designation 45,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 = e | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 | 00 | 00 | 00
Departmental AUthorizatioynﬁ , Auditor-Controller ' CEO's Recommendation | Board of Supefvisor's Ac;tidn
% ) h ’ EApprove 3 [ [JApproved
! WL % 6[66 Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal i q U / —_—
Depad@NHead Date Entry if applicable Approved as fo DDisapprove Date ?ﬁr’ [:]Disapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy
Department Head Date dated 8/3/93. Agenda ltem
Department Head Date {/ County/E'xegxﬁwe Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Sant?'éarbara, FIN Revised 7/05

AC-FIN-5001




NI ‘eleqieq ejueg jo Ajuno)

aeg Ag paisod aleq aimeubig pazuoyny jejuswiedaq # auoyq Ag paiedald wio4
Heqjin uelg
Buipuny o, s,U0ZUBA IMOg 09 gS JO ases|ay 18bpng| v
uonduossg Q) J9se(
sEoLwiod | 00°000°GY 00°000'GY
v 8002¢/60 | 00S€00 L0ZL | 00°000°GY 099. | 0gSe | €90 1000
A4 800¢/60 | 00S£00 FATAS 00°000'GY 1S26 | Ocve | €90 L000
alioseq  pouad 1Bpg j08loid wnbio  weiboy junowy ypaiy junowy ¥geq 1unoooY junosdy  Juswpedag pung
wsy sun 1
£15200¢ 81.evegel .
3rg # Uswnoo(d # |[eLL ypny aleq Bunsod # obed

2102-204-000 . \orem

(eur-uQ) Aug [euinor 1ebpng




Nid ‘eieqieq ejues jo AJunoy

ajeq Ag paisod a1eg ainjeubig pazioyiny [eluswpedsg # auoyd Ag paredaid wio4
Uaqyin) ueug
Spunj uozus A imog 09 gs JO oses|al co_umcm_mmm_ Y/
uopduoseg Q| 49s8Q
sieoLwod | 00°000'Gy 00°000°GY
v 00S€00 ,02L | 00°000'GY L5/6 | OLLe £90 1000
v 00Se00 L0ct 00°000'GY 4976 | 00le | €90 1000
Q1 J0s8Q Joysodag ealy finnoy Josloid wnbo  weboy junouwy JIpain junowy 1gag 1unooy unoooy  juawpedeq pun4
wayf aury 1)
@) 11093 [
(M) siuelrepn
8Lievee /15002ard e e oo m
ar # Juswinoog # |fell upny a1eq Bupsod # abed :adAl ysen seinsesl)

£+02-201-000

adl-yoreg

(aur]-uQ) Aiu3 jeuinopr




BJE 2007410
Budget Journal Entry #

JE 2240740

.+ Related Journal Entry #

budget Revision Request

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Title: provide a short description for 1
-amendments" or *Distribite p

General Services: To designate $45,000 received from Verizon pending the Board of Supervisbrs vote on this item , Agenda A-11 on
July 1, 2008 regarding the transfer of the $45,000 to the Bowl Foundation.

| The County previously negotiated the cost of Verizon Wireless' obligation to install a six inch water pipeline down a portion of
Newton Road to the County Bowl property line. The sum of Verizon's contribution ($45,000), plus three additional payments
($16, 302 each) is being disbursed to the Bowi Foundation to be used towards general improvements in accordance with the
Bowl Master Plan. Under the terms of the Agreement, Verizon had certain covenants to perform, one of which was to install
a partial water pipeline for the benefit of the property. Verizon did not fulfill that obligation and has contributed a monetary
contribution of $45,000 to the County as settlement for not fulfilling its obligation. Verizon has contributed a one-time
payment of $45,000 to the County to relieve Verizon of its obligation to install a waterline under the Lease Agreement. The
Board of Supervisors will vote July 1, 2008 on this Amendment to transfer the $45,000 to the Bowl Foundation as the Bowl
facility would have benefited from the waterline and this budget revision designates the $45,000 pending the outcome of that
vote.
Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 063 / 0001 / / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits . | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | .00
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 , | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 ' | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 S oo
Reserve or Designation 45,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 s l 00
Sources:
Revenue 45,000 | 00 | 00 , 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 ! 00 P— f;-'\\l k = f ‘ [ 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 ‘( N (( )[)C ) ] 00 E
N NS
Reserve or Designaticn | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE -1 oo | 00 | 00
P Ty ST ,’15  ‘fi:" B B o " T T EEE - ", = oo ,;,15 -
- Departmental- Authorization - | * Auditor-Controller =~ - |~ CEO's Recommendation |- Board of Superviédr's
n i Approve o Approved
j ﬁ-‘ Gm()‘ﬁ Budget Joumal Entry and Related Journal ( M
riment Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as to E]Disapprove 1 DDisapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Bbard olit(/
Department Head Date Is M daled /35, Agenda Item
Department Head Date // Auditof—Con}(?fer ~ Colnty Execdtive Officer “Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa BarbaraTF'IN Revised 7/05

AC-FIN-5001



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Agenda Nutnber:
AGENDA LETTER

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
105 E. Anapamu Street, Suite 407
Santa Barbara, CA 93101
(805) 568-2240

A=11

Department Name:

Department No.:

General Services
063

For Agenda Of: July 1, 2008
Placement: Administrative
Estimated Tme:
Continued Item: No
If Yes, date from:
Vote Required: Majority
TO: Board of Supervisors
FROM: Department Bob Nisbet, Director (560- 1011% W
Director(s) General Services Department
Contact Info: Paddy Langlands, Assistant Director (568-3096)
Support Services Division
SUBJECT: Slxth Amendment to Management and Lease Agreement with the Santa Barbara Bowl

Foundation; First Supervisorial District

Auditor-Controller Concurrence
As to form: Yes

County Counsel Concurrence
As to form: Yes

Other Concurrence: Risk Management
As to form: Yes

Recommended Actions:

That the Board of Supemsors approve and execute, in duplicate, the Sixth Amendment to
Management and Lease Ag;reement between the Santa Barbara Bowl Foundation and the County of
Sarnta Barbara adding a provision to provide the Foundation $93,906.00 from cell site revenue over
a period of three years for the purpose of general improvements to the property in accordance with
the County Bowl Master Plan.

Summary Text:

The County previously negotiated the cost of Verizon Wireless’ obligation to install a six inch water
pipeline down a portion of Newton Road to the County Bowl property line. The sum of Verizon’s
contribution ($45,000), plus three additional payments (316, 302 each) is being disbursed to the Bowl
Foundation to be used towards general 1mprovements in accordance with the Bowl Master Plan.

Background:

The County has the right under the Management and Lease Agreement with the Santa Barbara Bowl
Foundation to grant property interest on the County Bowl property. In this instance, the County '
contracted with Verizon Wireless through a Lease Agreement dated December 5, 2006, for a wireless
commumnication facility on a portion of the property. The facility was situated in such a way that it does



Subject: Sixth Amendment to Management and Lease Agreement with the Santa Barbara Bowl
Foundation; First Supervisorial District; '

Agenda Date: July 1, 2008 :

Page 2 of 2

not interferer with the Master Plan improvements proposed for that part of the property. Under the
terms of that Agreement, Verizon had certain covenants to perform, one of which was to install a partial
water pipeline for the benefit of the property. Verizon did not fulfill that obligation and has contributed
a monetary contribution of $45,000 to the County as settlement for not fulfilling its obligation.

Fiscal and Facilities Impacts:

The IeaselwithVerizon generates appro;dmately $21,000 annually for the County, and has a 20-year
term. ’ : . . '

Verizon has contributed a one-time payment of $45,000 to the County to relieve Verizon of its
obligation to install a waterline under the Lease Agreement. This Amendment will transfer the $45,000
to the Bowl Foundation as the Bowl facility would have benefited from the waterline. Addiﬁonally, the

" County will contribute three annual payments of $16,302 from the annual revenue generated from '
Verizon. The total contribution to the Bowl Foundation over three years is $93, 906.

Special Instructions: »
After Board action, please distribute as follows:

1. Original Amendment Clerk of the Boards File

2. Duplicate Original Amendment _

& Minute Order : Office of Real Estate Services, Ronn Carlentine
Attachments:
(2) Sixth Amendments

Authored by: Ronn Carlentine, Office of Real Estate Services. '

cc: Daniel Hernandez, Director of County Parks



_Project: County Bowl Amendment

Folio: WC 1076
APN: 29-202-01 & 29-110-23
Agent: IC

SIXTH AMENDMENT TO MANAGEMENT AND LEASE AGREEMENT

THIS SIXTH AMENDMENT TO MANAGEMENT AND LEASE AGREEMENT is
made by and between: _ :
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, a political
subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter
referred to as "COUNTY™", '
and

SANTA BARBARA BOWL FOUNDATION, a
California Non-Profit Public' Benefit Corporation,
hereinafter referred to as “FOUNDATION™ '

with reference to the following:

WHEREAS, COUNTY is the owner of that certain real property in the City of Santa
Barbara, County of Santa Barbara, comumonly known and referred to as the Santa Barbara County
Bowl; more particularly described as County Assessor’s Parcel Numbers 29-202-01 and 29-110-
23, together with the outdoor amphitheater, bmldmgs and improvements situated thereon
(hereinafter “Property’); and

WHEREAS, COUNTY -and FOUNDATION executed a Management and Lease
Agreement on June 28, 1994, subsequently amended on April 11, 1995, May 9, 1995, February
11, 1997, April 8, 1997, and May 21, 2002, whereby FOUNDATION assumed certain
responsibilities including, maintenance, repair, and capital improvements to the Property; and

WHEREAS, the COUNTY has the right under the Management and Lease Agreement to
grant property interest in the Property and in this instance has contracted with Verizon Wireless
through that certain Lease Agreement dated December 5, 2006 for a wireless communication
facility on a portion of the Property which does not interfere with the master plan improvements
for the Property; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY and Verizon Wireless made certain covenants under the Lease
Agreement between the COUNTY and Verizon Wireless and one of those covenants is for
Verizon to install a partial water pipeline for the benefit of the Property; and

WHEREAS, Verizon Wireless has not fulfilled its obligations under the Lease

Agreement to install a water pipeline on the Property, but FOUNDATION has needs for other
* improvements in accordance with the Master Plan; and :

1of3



y - o S WC 1076

WHEREAS, the parties agree that COUNTY will contribute an amount commensurate -
with the value of the water pipeline toward general improvements to the Property as set forth-
below

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutial covenants, conditions, promises
- and agreements, hereinafter set -forth, COUNTY and FOUNDATION agree to the following
amendments to the Management and Lease Agreement:

_ 1.- Section 22, OBLIGATIONS OF FOUNDATION, shall be amended by the addition of
. the following section, which shall follow 1mmed1ately after Section 22.G., and Wth]l shall be
known as Section 22.H.. to read as follows:

" .“Upon COUNTY receiving from Verizon Wireless payment in the sum of FORTY FIVE
THOUSAND & 00/100 DOLLARS ($45,000.00), which shall relieve Verizon of its obligations
‘to the COUNTY under the terms of the Lease Agreement dated December- 5, 2006, the
COUNTY -shall disburse to FOUNDATION the amount of FORTY FIVE THOUSAND &
00/100 DOLLARS ($45,000.00) to contribute towards general improvements in accordance with
the Master Plan for the benefit of the Property.. In addition, on or before January 1, 2009,
COUNTY shall disburse to FOUNDATION the amount of SIXTEEN THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED TWO & 00/100 DOLLARS ($16,302.00). Further, on or before January 1, 2010
and on or before January 1, 2011, COUNTY shall disburse to FOUNDATION the amount of
SIXTEEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWO & 00/100 DOLLARS: ($16;302.00),
respectively. Each of these three (3) disbursements of $16,302.00, together with the $45,000.00
disbursement, shall represent COUNTY"s contribution in lieu of the water line that was to be
_mstalled by Venzon Wireless. . :

2. Tt is expressly understood that in all other respects, said terms and conditions of the
original Management and Lease Agreement "dated June 28, 1994, and the subsequent
amendments thereto, shall remain in full force and effect.

-
N
I

2 0of3



Project: County Bowl Amendment

Folio: WC 1076
APN: 29-202-01 & 29-110-23
Agent: IC

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, COUNTY and FOUNDATION have executed this Sixth Amendment
to the Lease Agreement by the respective authorized officers as set forth below.

ATTEST: _
MICHAEL F. BROWN
CLERK OF THE BOARD .

By:

Deputy

' APPROVED:

N 4
c/

Daniel Hernandez.
Director of Parks

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
DANIEL WALLACE '
INTERIM COUNTY COUNSEL

Callentme SR/WA
Real Property Manager

Jof3

"COUNTY"
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

By:

Chair, Board of Supervisors

Date:

“FQUNDATION”
SANTA BARBARA BOWL FOUNDATION

L5

By: >

By: SW gk‘

APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM
ROBERT W. GEIS, C.P.A.
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

N

APPROVED:

=

Ray Aronfatorid :
- Risk Program Administrator




Budget Revision Request

BJE 2007519
Budget.Jlournal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE
Helated Journal Entry #

Fire and General Services: Appropriate remaining funds ($645,132)
completion of the Station 51 (Lompoc-Mission Hills) rebuild project.

from the COP Fund 0034 ta the Capital Outlay Fund 0030 for

The joint Fire Station/Sherlff Substation facility on Burton Mesa Road (also referred to as the Burton Mesa Public Safety
Center) is nearing completion. Unexpended project funds from the 2005 COPS issuance are held in Fund 0034 and need to
be moved to the Capital Projects Fund 0030 and appropriated to pay the remaining bills. This revision allows for that shift of
funds and provides for expenditures out of Fund 0030, Line item 8700, Construction in Progress.

Depariment / Fund

Department / Fund Department / Fund Departmgit / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 031 / 0034 063 / 0030 / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefils | 00 | 00 | 0o | 00
Services & Supplies | 00 ' 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges ‘ 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assels | 00 645,132 | 00 | 0o | 00
Other Financing Uses 645,132 l 00 I 00 I 00 | 00
intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 l 00 | 00
Reserve or Designalion | 00 l 00 | 00 , ‘ 00
Sources: ’
Revenue | 00 ‘ 00 l 00 o , | 00
Other Financing Sources | ao 645,132 | 00 | 00 | 00
(ntratund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve ar Deslgnation 845,132 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Eftect on Contingency / RE - oo - loo | 00 | 00

Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal
Enlry if applicable Approved as lo
Accounting Form.

'E]Appmve

ra
[ Ipisapprove

/
Tra?slerlﬂevlslun In Accordance with Boa

c,f;éteid B/3/03,

N
A —

[:]Approved

E] Disapproved Date

Agenda ltem

Dapartment Head Dale

Auditor-Conlroller

“NE "County Executive Officer

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

Revised 7/05



Nid ‘edequeg ejuesg jo Ajunog

sleg £g paisod sleg ainjeub|s pazuouiny jejuswyedaq ad #8uoyd Ag pasedaid wio4
lsneg aue|g
196pnq 108loud piingal 1S UlS 8ii4 1snlpy| v
uondugsaq  qjl9seq
sEioLwiod | 00'Y92'062 | 00'¥92°062°}
\4 6002/90 15998 0€6L | 00°2EL'SP9 0048 | 0gse £90 0€00
A4 600¢/90 2598 0c6l 00'2eL‘Sy9 LL6S | Octe £90 0€00
\4 600¢/90 000, | 24.Z2 | 00°2EL'SH9 106L | 0gSe 1€0 €00
v 6002/90 0004 | LLLL 00°2eL‘SH9 88/.6 | Octe LE0 €00
a1 49s8Q pouad 16pg 199{01d wn bio weibold junowy Jipsin junowy ¥gaq JunooaYy Junoooy  juswypedsg pun4
wiey sup 19
619200¢
| I
3rg # wswnosoq # [IB1L upny ajeq Bunsod # abed

Fe¥2-¢01-000 . .\ 1neq

(eur]-uQ) Anu3 rewnor 1ebpng




